
2023-2024 FACULTY ADVISORY COUNCIL ROSTER 
 
 

Name Department Email Term 

Susie Whittington ACEL whittington.1@osu.edu  First Term (2023 – 2026) 

Brent Sohngen AEDE sohngen.1@osu.edu  Second Term (2021 – 2024) 

Nora Bello Animal 
Sciences bello.69@osu.edu  Second Term (2022 – 2025)  

Zack Matesich ATI matesich.9@osu.edu  First Term (2022 – 2025) 

Reed Johnson Entomology johnson.5005@osu.edu  Second Term (2021 – 2024) 

Dee Jepsen FABE jepsen.4@osu.edu First Term (2023 – 2026) 

Mary Kay Pohlschneider FST  pohlschneider.1@osu.edu  Second Term (2023 – 2026) 

Joshua Blakeslee HCS blakeslee.19@osu.edu  First Term (2022 – 2025) 

Emily Marrison OSUE 
Northeast marrison.12@osu.edu  First Term (2023 – 2026) 

Susan Zies OSUE South 
Central zies.1@osu.edu First Term (2021 – 2024) 

Greg LaBarge OSUE State 
Rep labarge.1@osu.edu  First Term (2022 – 2025) 

Joe Boggs OSUE West boggs.47@osu.edu  First Term (2023 – 2026) 

Ye Xia Plant Pathology  xia.374@osu.edu  Second Term (2021 – 2024) 

Kristi Lekies SENR lekies.1@osu.edu  First Term (2021 – 2024) 
 

Administration Executive Officers 

Cathann A. Kress 
Vice President and Dean 
kress.98@osu.edu 

Brent Sohngen, Chair 
AEDE 
 

Tracy Kitchel 
Senior Associate Dean and  
Director of Faculty & Staff Affairs 
kitchel.2@osu.edu 

Ye Xia, Vice Chair 
Plant Pathology 
 

Lynette Arner 
Executive Assistant to the Dean 
arner.14@osu.edu  

Zach Matesich, Secretary 
ATI 

Lori Bowman 
Chief of Staff and  
Special Assistant to the Dean 
bowman.978@osu.edu 

Open, Past Chair 
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